DOUBLE DUAL SWIMMING MEET RESULTS
Greeley, Colo.

University of Colorado
University of Northern Colorado

University of Colorado
Southwest Minnesota State

University of Northern Colorado
Southwest Minnesota State

400 MEDLEY RELAY
1. Colorado

70
41

85
27

60
51

3:45.1

(John Altdoerffer, Rusty Orten, Bill Miller, Les Wells)

2. Northern Colorado
3. Southwest Minnesota

1000 FREESTYLE
1. Pete Huisveld
2. Dan Lanini
3. Scott Johnston

200 FREESTYLE
1. Pete Huisveld
2. Dan Lanini
3. Scott Johnston

50 FREESTYLE
1. Chris Lansberg
2. Joe Schretzmann
3. Jim Ebuna

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
1. Dave McCulloh
2. Rusty Orten
3. Jeff Graunke

1 METER DIVING (required)
1. Gary Roup
2. Dave Randel
3. Doug Potter

200 BUTTERFLY
1. Tom Bryant
2. Joe McEveety
3. Bruce Johnson

100 FREESTYLE
1. Les Wells
. Christiansen
3. Joe Schretzmann

N

Colorado
Northern
Colorado

Colorado
Northern
Colorado

Colorado
Northern
Northern

Colorado
Colorado
Northern

Colorado
Northern
Colorado

Northern
Colorado
Northern

Colorado
Northern
Northern

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado
Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado
Colorado

3:46.2

11:01.9

1:52.4

22.6

2:05.3

156.35

2:07.5

50.8



N

200 BACKSTROKE

. Bryan Smith Northern Colorado 2:08.0
. Dan Heffron Colorado
. John Altdoerffer Colorado

500 FREESTYLE

Pete Huisveld Colorado 5:12.6
Scott Wallace Colorado
. Tripp Southwest Minnesota

200 BREASTSTROKE

. Rusty Orten Colorado 2:20.8
. Dave Gustafson Colorado
. Jack Olsson Northern Colorado

1 METER DIVING (optional)

. Jerry Celski Southwest Minnesota 235.9
. Randy Huff Southwest Minnesota
. Dave Randel Northern Colorado

400 FREESTYLE RELAY

. Northern Colorado 2:22.3

(Jeff Graunke, Joe Schretzmann, Tim Ebuna, Hal Christensen)

. Colorado

Southwest Minnesota



