DOUBLE DUAL SWIMMING MEET RESULTS Greeley, Colo. University of Colorado 70 University of Northern Colorado 41 University of Colorado 85 Southwest Minnesota State 27 University of Northern Colorado 60 Southwest Minnesota State 51

outh	west Minnesota State	27	
nive	rsity of Northern Colorado	60	
outh	west Minnesota State	51	
	400 MEDLEY RELAY		
1.	Colorado		3:45.1
_,	(John Altdoerffer, Rusty Ort	ten, Bill Miller, Les W	
2.	Northern Colorado	,	3:46.2
3.	Southwest Minnesota		
_	1000 FREESTYLE		
	Pete Huisveld	Colorado	11:01.9
	Dan Lanini	Northern Colorado	
3.	Scott Johnston	Colorado	
	200 FREESTYLE		
1.	Pete Huisveld	Colorado	1:52.4
2.	Dan Lanini	Northern Colorado	
3.	Scott Johnston	Colorado	
	50 FREESTYLE		
1.	Chris Lansberg	Colorado	22.6
2.	Joe Schretzmann	Northern Colorado	
3.	Jim Ebuna	Northern Colorado	
	200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY		
1.	Dave McCulloh	Colorado	2:05.3
	Rusty Orten	Colorado	_,,,,,
	Jeff Graunke	Northern Colorado	
	1 METER DIVING (required)		
	Gary Roup	Colorado	156.35
	Dave Randel	Northern Colorado	
3.	Doug Potter	Colorado	
	200 BUTTERFLY		
1.	Tom Bryant	Northern Colorado	2:07.5
2.	Joe McEveety	Colorado	
	Bruce Johnson	Northern Colorado	
	100 FREESTYLE		
	Les Wells	Colorado	50.8
	Christiansen	Northern Colorado	
3.	Joe Schretzmann	Northern Colorado	

つへへ	BACKSTROKE

200 E	BACKSTROKE		
1. Bryan	n Smith	Northern Colorado	2:08.0
2. Dan H	Heffron	Colorado	
3. John	Altdoerffer	Colorado	
500 I	FREESTYLE		
1. Pete	Huisveld	Colorado	5:12.6
2. Scott	: Wallace	Colorado	
3. Tripp		Southwest Minnesota	
200 E	BREASTSTROKE		
1. Rusty	orten	Colorado	2:20.8

1.	Rusty Orten	Colorado	2:20.8

2. Dave Gustafson Colorado

3. Jack Olsson Northern Colorado

1 METER DIVING (optional)

1. Jerry Celski	Southwest Minnesota	235.9
2. Randy Huff	Southwest Minnesota	
3. Dave Randel	Northern Colorado	

400 FREESTYLE RELAY

1. Northern Colorado 2:22.3 (Jeff Graunke, Joe Schretzmann, Tim Ebuna, Hal Christensen)

- 2. Colorado
- 3. Southwest Minnesota